initial application of the standard, the Government recognized:

SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES (continued)

PS 3400 Revenue (effective April 1, 2023), a new section establishing standards on how to account for and report on revenue, differentiating between revenue
arising from transactions that include performance obligations and transactions that do not have performance obligations.

A liability for remediation of a contaminated site is recognized when all of the following criteria are met:

Contaminated sites

PS 1202 Financial Statement presentation (effective April 1, 2026), defines how financial statement information is presented. Key changes include removal of the
statement of change in net financial assets or net debt and the addition of a new statement of net assets or net liabilities and how this amount is determined.

_________________________   32   _________________________

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements

GOVERNMENT OF NUNAVUT
PUBLIC ACCOUNTS

March 31, 2023
(in thousands of dollars)

3

 As Previously
Reported 2022 2022 Restatement As Restated 2022

   -   172,338   172,338
   2,732,570   13,516   2,746,086
   3,338,632   (158,822)   3,179,810

   464,560   2,175   466,735
Housing   316,374   3,123   319,497
Finance   181,700   62   181,762

3,069,812   (153,462)   2,916,350
   3,338,632   (158,822)   3,179,810

Surplus for the year   268,820   (5,360)   263,460
Amortization   142,413   723   143,136

   402,572   (167,701)   234,871
   547,653   (172,338)   375,315

Buildings   2,869,378   100,103   2,969,481
Storage facilities   49,250   4,643   53,893

   59,118   1,146   60,264
Electric power plants   348,588   1,166   349,754

Buildings   1,232,419   86,952   1,319,371
Storage facilities   27,755   4,364   32,119

   29,320   1,098   30,418
Electric power plants   139,757   1,128   140,885

Total 2022
   4,132,561   107,058   4,239,619
   4,339,553   107,058   4,446,611
   1,831,782   92,819   1,924,601

Amortization   142,413   723   143,136
   1,968,104   93,542   2,061,646

Net Book Value   2,732,570   13,516   2,746,086

4   2023 2022

774,362   1,117,936
17,547   5,889

791,909   1,123,825

Accumulated amortization, closing balance

The cash and cash equivalents yield for the year ended March 31, 2023 varied from 0.80% to 6.70% (2022 - 0.63% to 2.70%).

Cash and cash equivalents

Designated and internally restricted cash represents funds reserved for further investments, financing for subsidiary business enterprises, venture investments and
debt repayments related to capital asset acquisitions.